2024/25

Community Waterways Partnership Fund

Organisation

Funded Activity

Christchurch Envirohub Trust
Avon Otakaro Inc

Sea Cleaners Trust

EOS Ecology Limited

Styx Living Laboratory Trust

Sustainable Otautahi Christchurch
Inc

Smith Street Community Farm
Trust

The Green Lab

Te Tuna Taone /Urban Eel - action learning
programme

In River Clean
Restoring Christchurch Waterways Together.
‘Nature Agents — Nga Kaitaunaki Taiao’

Citizen Science Water Quality Monitoring

A 50-year vision for marine monitoring marine
invertebrates in Whakaraupo

Linwood outfall drain working group

Discovering the lower Otakaro/Avon River

$10,000
$10,000
$8,000
$7,624
$7,425
$5,000
$1,451

$500




