2024/25

Community Waterways Partnership Fund

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant
Christchurch Envirohub Trust	Te Tuna Tāone /Urban Eel - action learning programme	\$10,000
Avon Ōtākaro Inc	In River Clean	\$10,000
Sea Cleaners Trust	Restoring Christchurch Waterways Together.	\$8,000
EOS Ecology Limited	'Nature Agents – Ngā Kaitaunaki Taiao'	\$7,624
Styx Living Laboratory Trust	Citizen Science Water Quality Monitoring	\$7,425
Sustainable Ōtautahi Christchurch Inc	A 50-year vision for marine monitoring marine invertebrates in Whakaraupō	\$5,000
Smith Street Community Farm Trust	Linwood outfall drain working group	\$1,451
The Green Lab	Discovering the lower Ōtākaro/Avon River	\$500